
Following modifications have been approved in the Academic Calendar. 
Kindly note that the classes are getting over and T-3 exams are concluding 1 
week ahead of previous schedule: 
 

MODIFIED ACADEMIC CALENDAR : 2008-2009

Ser 
No 

Events Schedule for ODD 
Semester (July-Dec 

2008) 

Schedule for EVEN 
Semester (Jan-June 

2009) 
9. Test-1 (T-1) 27 Aug -  30 Aug 

(Wed)   (Sat) 
18 Feb -  21 Feb 
(Wed)   (Sat) 

10. Showing of Answer scripts of T-1 to students & 
Declaration of Results of Test-1 (Latest by) 

06 Sept (Sat) 28 Feb (Sat) 

11. Inter University Sports Meet  06 Mar -  08 Mar 
(Fri)   (Sun) 

12. Mid Semester Break (Holi) - - 09 Mar -  14 Mar 
(Mon)   (Sat) 

13. Project Seminar - Mid Term (Final year B Tech/M 
Tech/Dual Degree Bio) - HOD’s to issue schedule 

08 Sep -  20 Sep 
(Mon)   (Sat) 

17 Mar -  26 Mar 
(Tue)   (Thu) 

14. JIVE - - 27 Mar -  28 Mar 
(Fri)   (Sat) 

15. Test-2 (T-2) 29 Sep -  03 Oct 
(Mon)   (Fri) 

06 April -  09 April 
(Mon)   (Thu) 

16. Meeting of Academic Calendar Committee - - 11 April  (Sat) 
17. Mid Semester Break (Dushehra) 04 Oct -  11 Oct 

(Sat)   ( Sat ) 
- - 

18. Project Viva - Mid Term (Final year B Tech/M 
Tech/Dual Degree Bio) - HOD’s to issue schedule 

14 Oct -  24 Oct 
(Tue)   (Fri) 

13 April -  25 April  
(Mon)   (Sat) 

19. Showing of answer scripts of T-2 to students & 
declaration of results of Test-2 (Latest by) 

18 Oct   
(Sat) 

16 April  
(Thu) 

20. Sports meet of JIIT 25 Oct (Sat) - - 
21. Finalization of Teaching load for next semester by 

respective departments.  
08 Nov (Sat) 02 May (Sat) 

22. Project allocation for next year and Academic 
Calendar for next year ready by. 

15 Nov (Sat) 02 May (Sat) 

23. Reminder for Summer Industrial Training - - 09 May (Sat) 
24. Time Table Committee to meet 15 Nov (Sat) 09 May (Sat) 
25. Submission of project reports by final year 

students of B Tech/M Tech/Dual Degree (Bio). 
17 Nov (Mon) 11 May (Mon) 

26. Student feedback for the semester (latest by) 15 Nov (Sat) 09 May (Sat) 
27. Classes to be over 15 Nov (Sat) 13 May  (Wed) 
28. Test-3 (T-3) 24 Nov -  29 Nov 

(Mon)   (Sat) 
15 May -  23 May 
(Fri)   (Sat) 

29. Vacations for students to commence (except final 
year students of B Tech,  M Tech & Dual Degree 
(BT), who shall held to till Viva of projects. 

Winter 
01 Dec 08 - 03 Jan 09 
(Mon)  (Sat) 

Summer 
24 May  - 14 Jul  
(Sun)  (Tue) 

30. Project VIVA- Final (final year students of B. Tech/M. 
Tech/Dual Degree (BT). HODs to issue schedule) 

01 Dec - 06 Dec 
(Mon)  (Sat) 

25 May   - 30 May    
(Mon)  (Sat) 



 

 
 
 
 
 

Ser 
No 

Events Schedule for ODD 
Semester (July-Dec 

2008) 

Schedule for EVEN 
Semester (Jan-June 

2009) 
31. Showing of answer scripts of T-3 to students 

(latest by) 
06 Dec (Sat) 30 May (Sat) 

32. End semester seminars by PhD scholars  08 Dec - 13 Dec 
(Mon)  (Sat) 

01 June - 06 June 
(Mon)  (Sat) 

33. Vacations for Final year student of B.Tech/Dual 
Degree (BT) & M.Tech 

08 Dec 08 - 03 Jan 09 
(Mon)    (Sat) 

01 June - 14 July 
(Mon)  (Tue) 

34. Compilation of results including meeting of 
Departmental Board of Examiners. 

09 Dec (Tue) 02 June (Tue)   

35. Meeting of VC, Dean (A&R) and HODs to finalize 
the results 

10 Dec (Wed) 03 June (Wed) 

36. Display of grades for respective subjects by the 
course coordinators.  

11 Dec - 13 Dec 
(Thu)  (Sat) 

04 June - 06 June 
(Thu)  (Sat) 

37. Time Table for next semester ready by 11 Dec (Thu) 04 June (Thu) 
38. Submission of final grades including Project VIVA 

to Registrar & semester declared closed 
13 Dec (Sat) 06 June (Sat) 

39. Declaration of Results by the Registrar 15 Dec (Mon) 08 June (Mon) 
40. During Winter/Summer Break 

(a) Summer Semester (D-3) for Dual Degree 
Biotech student 

 
(b) Industrial Training for students who have 

completed 6 semester 
 
(c) Registration for supplementary examination 
 
 
(d) Supplementary examination 
 
 
(e) Submission of grades of  Supplementary 

examinations  by the teachers (Latest – by) 
 
(f) Declaration of  supplementary results by the 

Registrar 

Winter 
- - 
 
 
- - 
 
 
17 Dec - 24 Dec 
(Tue)  (Wed) 
 
29 Dec, 08  - 01 Jan, 09 
(Mon)  (Thu) 
 
02 Jan 2009  
(Fri) 
 
03 Jan 2009 
(Sat) 
 

Summer 
01 June - 04 July 
(Mon)  (Sat) 
 
25 May - 11 July 
(Mon)  (Sat) 
 
10 June - 13 June 
(Wed)  (Sat) 
 
07 July   - 09 July 
(Tue)  (Thu) 
 
11 July  
(Sat) 
 
13 July  
(Mon) 

41. Registration for next Semester 05 Jan 2009 
(Mon) 

15 July  
(Wed) 

42. Submission of self appraisals by the faculty for the 
academic session 2008-09 

- - 29 Aug  



 
Faculty Vacations ODD Semester Even Semester 

 
Dushehra 04 Oct -11 Oct  

(Sat) – (Sat) -
 

Winter Vacation 15 Dec - 31 Dec  
(Mon) – (Wed) 

 

Holi - - 09 Mar– 14 Mar  
(Mon) – (Sat) 

Summer Vacation  08 June– 30 June  
(Mon) – (Tue) 

   
List of Holidays   
Independence Day 15 August (Fri) - - 
Rakshabandhan 16 August (Sat) - - 
Janmashthmi 23 August (Sat) - - 
Gandhi Jayanti 2 October (Thu) - - 
Mid-Semester Break 04 Oct (Sat) to 11 Oct (Sat) - - 
Dushehra 09 October (Thu) - - 
Diwali 28 October (Thu) - - 
Guru Nanak Birthday 13 November (Thu)  
Christmas 25 December (Thu) - - 
Republic Day - - 26 January (Mon) 
Maha Shivratri - - 23 February (Mon) 
Holi - - 11 March (Wed) 

 
Note:- 1 Faculty development programme, its duration, and participation level shall be announced 

separately.  
 


